
NCASC European and African Barefoot Water Skiing Championships
10/23/2013 - 10/26/2013

Page 1
04/11/2013 - 16:31

Junior Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Terblanche Pieter RSA    8.40 11.20   1000.00 
2    Eissler2 Kenneth GER    5.50 9.10   812.50 
3    Sparrow Dylan RSA    8.10 8.90   794.64 
4    Kirby Matthew RSA    8.20 6.30   732.14 
5    Meyer Dj *RSA    2.60 7.50   669.64 
6    Beattie Bradley GBR    5.90 7.30   651.79 
7    Heaps Tom GBR    6.60 6.40   589.29 
8    Long Charlie GBR    4.00 5.70   508.93 

Junior 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Addinall2 Shianne RSA    9.00 10.80   1000.00 
2    Braun Tosca GER    2.50 2.60   240.74 
3    Kirsch Jacky GER    2.30 2.60   240.74 
4    Curtis2 Bibby GBR    2.00 1.80   185.19 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Pickard Manie RSA    15.30 11.20   1000.00 
2    Wimmer Georg Jnr AUT    14.50 14.30   947.71 
3    Strydom Garth RSA    14.20 12.30   928.10 
4    Mussano Filippo ITA    9.10 13.30   869.28 
5    Aartsen Evert Jnr FIN    11.80 13.00   849.67 
6    Stagi Giulio ITA    11.20 13.00   849.67 
7    Kurz Christian GER    12.80 12.60   836.60 
8    Baber Ted GBR    12.50 12.60   823.53 
9    Wimmer Stefan AUT    12.60 9.80   823.53 

10    Heiss Lukas GER    11.50 10.50   751.63 
11    Poncey2 Jean-Marie FRA    9.70 7.70   633.99 
12    Eissler Kenneth GER    9.20 8.60   601.31 
13    Freel Nicholas RSA    8.90 6.50   581.70 
14    Turner Paul GBR    8.20 7.10   535.95 
15    Moyes Richard GBR    5.50 5.80   379.08 
16    Marschalek Christian AUT    5.70 5.00   372.55 
17    Nel Warren RSA    4.30 5.30   346.41 
18    Terblanche2 Pieter RSA    4.60 0.00   300.65 
19    Whitehouse Harrison GBR    3.90 2.00   254.90 
20    Auvare2 Alain FRA    2.60 3.70   241.83 
21    Lodge Nick GBR    1.70 2.70   176.47 

Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Hempelmann Svenja GER    9.30 12.30   1000.00 
2    Addinall Shianne RSA    10.00 11.20   910.57 
3    Kirsch Steffi GER    10.00 9.60   813.01 
4    Aimone Paola ITA    6.40 7.60   617.89 
5    Eissler Lavinia GER    2.80 3.50   284.55 
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Senior 1 Men Slalom Results

Senior 1 Ladies Slalom Results

Junior Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Terblanche Pieter RSA    2150 2150   1000.00 
2    Eissler2 Kenneth GER    1820 1450   846.51 
3    Kirby Matthew RSA    1060 1370   637.21 
4    Sparrow Dylan RSA    1250 990   581.40 
5    Long Charlie GBR    500 970   451.16 
6    Heaps Tom GBR    700 900   418.60 
7    Meyer Dj *RSA    750 800   372.09 
8    Beattie Bradley GBR    560 760   353.49 

Junior 17 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Addinall2 Shianne RSA    1550 1350   1000.00 
2    Kirsch Jacky GER    670 420   432.26 
3    Braun Tosca GER    550 260   354.84 
4    Curtis2 Bibby GBR    140 380   245.16 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Wimmer Stefan AUT    7650 3500   1000.00 
2    Pickard Manie RSA    4030 6000   784.31 
3    Strydom Garth RSA    5250 3550   686.27 
4    Baber Ted GBR    4100 4180   546.41 
5    Kurz Christian GER    2500 3180   415.69 
6    Poncey2 Jean-Marie FRA    3030 1630   396.08 
7    Aartsen Evert Jnr FIN    1050 2450   320.26 
8    Wimmer Georg Jnr AUT    2050 2030   267.97 
9    Mussano Filippo ITA    1750 1900   248.37 

10    Heiss Lukas GER    1850 1750   241.83 
11    Moyes Richard GBR    1250 1800   235.29 
12    Stagi Giulio ITA    1560 750   203.92 
13    Eissler Kenneth GER    1360 1400   183.01 
14    Freel Nicholas RSA    1400 1300   183.01 
15    Turner Paul GBR    1010 1110   145.10 
16    Nel Warren RSA    330 920   120.26 
17    Marschalek Christian AUT    700 810   105.88 
18    Lodge Nick GBR    350 770   100.65 
19    Whitehouse Harrison GBR    700 300   91.50 
20    Auvare2 Alain FRA    560 680   88.89 
21    Terblanche2 Pieter RSA    0 0    

Open Ladies Tricks Results
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 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Addinall Shianne RSA    2000 2100   1000.00 
2    Kirsch Steffi GER    1270 1810   861.90 
3    Hempelmann Svenja GER    1080 550   514.29 
4    Eissler Lavinia GER    680 980   466.67 
5    Aimone Paola ITA    550 150   261.90 

Senior 1 Men Tricks Results

Senior 1 Ladies Tricks Results

Junior Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Eissler2 Kenneth GER    0.0m 17.4m   1000.00 
2    Sparrow Dylan RSA    9.6m 12.9m   741.38 
3    Kirby Matthew RSA    9.0m 11.0m   632.18 
4    Terblanche Pieter RSA    0.0m 9.4m   540.23 
5    Meyer Dj *RSA    6.7m 0.0m   385.06 

Junior 17 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Addinall2 Shianne RSA    8.1m 7.7m   1000.00 
2    Braun Tosca GER    6.8m 6.7m   839.51 

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Aartsen Evert Jnr FIN    23.4m 0.0m   1000.00 
2    Wimmer Stefan AUT    22.2m 21.9m   948.72 
3    Strydom Garth RSA    21.1m 21.4m   914.53 
4    Eissler Kenneth GER    19.4m 21.1m   901.71 
5    Mussano Filippo ITA    20.6m 0.0m   880.34 
6    Stagi Giulio ITA    18.9m 20.4m   871.79 
7    Heiss Lukas GER    20.0m 0.0m   854.70 
8    Pickard Manie RSA    17.9m 19.1m   816.24 
9    Kurz Christian GER    18.8m 0.0m   803.42 

10    Baber Ted GBR    15.3m 0.0m   653.85 
11    Poncey2 Jean-Marie FRA    14.6m 13.2m   623.93 
12    Terblanche2 Pieter RSA    9.0m 0.0m   384.62 
13    Turner Paul GBR    8.2m 7.3m   350.43 
14    Freel Nicholas RSA    0.0m 0.0m    
14    Nel Warren RSA    0.0m 0.0m    

Open Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Kirsch Steffi GER    10.9m 8.8m   1000.00 
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      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

2    Hempelmann Svenja GER    8.9m 8.7m   816.51 
3    Addinall Shianne RSA    8.5m 8.4m   779.82 
4    Aimone Paola ITA    6.6m 7.2m   660.55 
5    Eissler Lavinia GER    0.0m 0.0m    

Senior 1 Men Jump Results

Senior 1 Ladies Jump Results

Junior Boys Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Eissler2 Kenneth GER    812.50  846.51  1000.00  2659.01 
2    Terblanche Pieter RSA    1000.00  1000.00  540.23  2540.23 
3    Sparrow Dylan RSA    794.64  581.40  741.38  2117.42 
4    Kirby Matthew RSA    732.14  637.21  632.18  2001.53 
5    Meyer Dj *RSA    669.64  372.09  385.06  1426.79 

Junior 17 Girls Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Addinall2 Shianne RSA    1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 
2    Braun Tosca GER    240.74  354.84  839.51  1435.09 

Open Men Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Wimmer Stefan AUT    823.53  1000.00  948.72  2772.25 
2    Pickard Manie RSA    1000.00  784.31  816.24  2600.55 
3    Strydom Garth RSA    928.10  686.27  914.53  2528.90 
4    Aartsen Evert Jnr FIN    849.67  320.26  1000.00  2169.93 
5    Kurz Christian GER    836.60  415.69  803.42  2055.71 
6    Baber Ted GBR    823.53  546.41  653.85  2023.79 
7    Mussano Filippo ITA    869.28  248.37  880.34  1997.99 
8    Stagi Giulio ITA    849.67  203.92  871.79  1925.38 
9    Heiss Lukas GER    751.63  241.83  854.70  1848.16 

10    Eissler Kenneth GER    601.31  183.01  901.71  1686.03 
11    Poncey2 Jean-Marie FRA    633.99  396.08  623.93  1654.00 
12    Turner Paul GBR    535.95  145.10  350.43  1031.48 

Open Ladies Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Addinall Shianne RSA    910.57  1000.00  779.82  2690.39 
2    Kirsch Steffi GER    813.01  861.90  1000.00  2674.91 
3    Hempelmann Svenja GER    1000.00  514.29  816.51  2330.80 
4    Aimone Paola ITA    617.89  261.90  660.55  1540.34 
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Senior 1 Men Overall Results

Senior 1 Ladies Overall Results

Senior 2 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    10.20 5.80   1000.00 
2    Harju Timo FIN    6.10 9.00   882.35 
3    Ronkainen Jari FIN    1.20 8.60   843.14 
4    Turner2 Paul GBR    5.20 8.00   784.31 
5    Auvare Alain FRA    4.60 5.30   519.61 

Senior 2 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Kirsch2 Steffi GER    9.30 11.20   1000.00 

Senior 2 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    2630 2180   1000.00 
2    Turner2 Paul GBR    1310 1360   517.11 
3    Ronkainen Jari FIN    830 680   315.59 
4    Harju Timo FIN    640 230   243.35 
5    Auvare Alain FRA    450 50   171.10 

Senior 2 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Kirsch2 Steffi GER    1590   1000.00 

Senior 2 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    16.1m   1000.00 
2    Harju Timo FIN    10.9m   677.02 
3    Turner2 Paul GBR    9.2m   571.43 

Senior 2 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Kirsch2 Steffi GER    8.1m   1000.00 

Senior 2 Men Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
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      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 
2    Turner2 Paul GBR    784.31  517.11  571.43  1872.85 
3    Harju Timo FIN    882.35  243.35  677.02  1802.72 

Senior 2 Ladies Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Kirsch2 Steffi GER    1000.00  1000.00  1000.00  3000.00 

Junior Boys D1 Slalom Results

Junior 17 Girls D1 Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Curtis2 Bibby GBR    2.00 1.80   1000.00 

Open Men D1 Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Pickard Manie RSA    15.30 11.20   1000.00 
2    Wimmer Georg Jnr AUT    14.50 14.30   947.71 
3    Strydom Garth RSA    14.20 12.30   928.10 
4    Mussano Filippo ITA    9.10 13.30   869.28 
5    Aartsen Evert Jnr FIN    11.80 13.00   849.67 
6    Stagi Giulio ITA    11.20 13.00   849.67 
7    Kurz Christian GER    12.80 12.60   836.60 
8    Baber Ted GBR    12.50 12.60   823.53 
9    Wimmer Stefan AUT    12.60 9.80   823.53 

10    Heiss Lukas GER    11.50 10.50   751.63 
11    Poncey2 Jean-Marie FRA    9.70 7.70   633.99 
12    Eissler Kenneth GER    9.20 8.60   601.31 
13    Turner Paul GBR    8.20 7.10   535.95 

Open Ladies D1 Slalom Results

Senior 2 Men D1 Slalom Results

Senior 2 Ladies D1 Slalom Results

Junior Boys D2 Slalom Results

Junior 17 Girls D2 Slalom Results



NCASC European and African Barefoot Water Skiing Championships
10/23/2013 - 10/26/2013

Page 7
04/11/2013 - 16:31

Open Men D2 Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Freel Nicholas RSA    8.90 6.50   1000.00 
2    Moyes Richard GBR    5.50 5.80   651.69 
3    Marschalek Christian AUT    5.70 5.00   640.45 
4    Nel Warren RSA    4.30 5.30   595.51 
5    Terblanche2 Pieter RSA    4.60 0.00   516.85 
6    Whitehouse Harrison GBR    3.90 2.00   438.20 
7    Auvare2 Alain FRA    2.60 3.70   415.73 
8    Lodge Nick GBR    1.70 2.70   303.37 

Open Ladies D2 Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Hempelmann Svenja GER    9.30 12.30   1000.00 
2    Addinall Shianne RSA    10.00 11.20   910.57 
3    Kirsch Steffi GER    10.00 9.60   813.01 
4    Aimone Paola ITA    6.40 7.60   617.89 
5    Eissler Lavinia GER    2.80 3.50   284.55 

Senior 2 Men D2 Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    10.20 5.80   1000.00 

Senior 2 Ladies D2 Slalom Results

Junior Boys D1 Tricks Results

Junior 17 Girls D1 Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Curtis2 Bibby GBR    140 380   1000.00 

Open Men D1 Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Wimmer Stefan AUT    7650 3500   1000.00 
2    Pickard Manie RSA    4030 6000   784.31 
3    Strydom Garth RSA    5250 3550   686.27 
4    Baber Ted GBR    4100 4180   546.41 
5    Kurz Christian GER    2500 3180   415.69 
6    Poncey2 Jean-Marie FRA    3030 1630   396.08 
7    Aartsen Evert Jnr FIN    1050 2450   320.26 
8    Wimmer Georg Jnr AUT    2050 2030   267.97 
9    Mussano Filippo ITA    1750 1900   248.37 
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      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

10    Heiss Lukas GER    1850 1750   241.83 
11    Eissler Kenneth GER    1360 1400   183.01 
12    Freel Nicholas RSA    1400 1300   183.01 
13    Nel Warren RSA    330 920   120.26 

Open Ladies D1 Tricks Results

Senior 2 Men D1 Tricks Results

Senior 2 Ladies D1 Tricks Results

Junior Boys D2 Tricks Results

Junior 17 Girls D2 Tricks Results

Open Men D2 Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Moyes Richard GBR    1250 1800   1000.00 
2    Stagi Giulio ITA    1560 750   866.67 
3    Turner Paul GBR    1010 1110   616.67 
4    Marschalek Christian AUT    700 810   450.00 
5    Lodge Nick GBR    350 770   427.78 
6    Whitehouse Harrison GBR    700 300   388.89 
7    Auvare2 Alain FRA    560 680   377.78 
8    Terblanche2 Pieter RSA    0 0    

Open Ladies D2 Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Addinall Shianne RSA    2000 2100   1000.00 
2    Kirsch Steffi GER    1270 1810   861.90 
3    Hempelmann Svenja GER    1080 550   514.29 
4    Eissler Lavinia GER    680 980   466.67 
5    Aimone Paola ITA    550 150   261.90 

Senior 2 Men D2 Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    2630 2180   1000.00 

Senior 2 Ladies D2 Tricks Results
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Junior Boys D1 Jump Results

Junior 17 Girls D1 Jump Results

Open Men D1 Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Aartsen Evert Jnr FIN    23.4m 0.0m   1000.00 
2    Wimmer Stefan AUT    22.2m 21.9m   948.72 
3    Strydom Garth RSA    21.1m 21.4m   914.53 
4    Eissler Kenneth GER    19.4m 21.1m   901.71 
5    Mussano Filippo ITA    20.6m 0.0m   880.34 
6    Stagi Giulio ITA    18.9m 20.4m   871.79 
7    Heiss Lukas GER    20.0m 0.0m   854.70 
8    Pickard Manie RSA    17.9m 19.1m   816.24 
9    Kurz Christian GER    18.8m 0.0m   803.42 

10    Baber Ted GBR    15.3m 0.0m   653.85 
11    Poncey2 Jean-Marie FRA    14.6m 13.2m   623.93 
12    Terblanche2 Pieter RSA    9.0m 0.0m   384.62 
13    Turner Paul GBR    8.2m 7.3m   350.43 
14    Freel Nicholas RSA    0.0m 0.0m    
14    Nel Warren RSA    0.0m 0.0m    

Open Ladies D1 Jump Results

Senior 2 Men D1 Jump Results

Senior 2 Ladies D1 Jump Results

Junior Boys D2 Jump Results

Junior 17 Girls D2 Jump Results

Open Men D2 Jump Results

Open Ladies D2 Jump Results
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 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Kirsch Steffi GER    10.9m 8.8m   1000.00 
2    Hempelmann Svenja GER    8.9m 8.7m   816.51 
3    Addinall Shianne RSA    8.5m 8.4m   779.82 
4    Aimone Paola ITA    6.6m 7.2m   660.55 
5    Eissler Lavinia GER    0.0m 0.0m    

Senior 2 Men D2 Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country              Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    16.1m   1000.00 

Senior 2 Ladies D2 Jump Results

Junior Boys D1 Overall Results

Junior 17 Girls D1 Overall Results

Open Men D1 Overall Results

Open Ladies D1 Overall Results

Senior 2 Men D1 Overall Results

Senior 2 Ladies D1 Overall Results

Junior Boys D2 Overall Results

Junior 17 Girls D2 Overall Results

Open Men D2 Overall Results
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Open Ladies D2 Overall Results

Senior 2 Men D2 Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country              Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1    Poncey Jean-Marie FRA    1758.62  1206.42  16.10  3000.00 

Senior 2 Ladies D2 Overall Results

Chief Judge:Rob Molenkamp Homologator: Steven Beangstrom Scorer:Lesley Bauser


